420 Jackson Street Oshkosh, WI 54901 Tel: 920-236-5700 www.oshkoshpd.com

PROFESSIONALISM • PRIDE • INTEGRITY • TEAMWORK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE OSHKOSH POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date: 06/06/2023 Time: 10:00 AM

Contact: Officer Kate Mann

Public Affairs/ Crime Prevention

(920)236-5742

Subject: Theft Investigation

OSHKOSH, WI (June 6, 2023): The Oshkosh Police Department is continuing its investigation into a significant theft from the Oshkosh Youth Hockey Association.

On March 29, 2023 at approximately 2:56 PM, a female reported to the Oshkosh Police Department that she had stolen at least \$60,000 from the Oshkosh Youth Hockey Association over the course of several years. This female held a Treasurer position within this Association at the time of the reported theft.

The investigation is still on going at this time and more information will be released as it becomes available.

For more information regarding the Oshkosh Youth Hockey Association, please contact Luke Burger, the President of the Oshkosh Youth Hockey Association at: presidentoyha@gmail.com

If you have information about this incident, but wish to remain anonymous, please contact the Winnebago County Crime Stoppers at (920) 231-8477; or add the free P3 App to your Apple or Android phone and add a tip; or go to www.winnebagocrimestoppers.org to submit a text tip. If your tip leads to an arrest, you may be eligible for a cash reward.